BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of Blossom )
Solar, LLC for a Certificate of Environmental ) Case No. 22-151-EL-BGN
Compatibility and Public Need. )

In the Matter of the Letter of Notification
Application by Blossom Solar, LLC for a
138kV Transmission Line Project in Morrow
County, Ohio.

)
) Case No. 23-104-EL-BLN
)
)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to Ohio Adm.Code 4901-1-08(F), please accept this Notice of Withdrawal of the
law firm of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP, and Michael J. Settineri and Anna Sanyal as
counsel for Blossom Solar, LLC in the above referenced cases. Please update the record and
service list accordingly.

Respectfully Submitted,

[s/ Anna Sanyal

Michael J. Settineri (0073369)

Anna Sanyal (0089269)

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone 614-464-5462
mjsettineri@vorys.com
aasanyal@vorys.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice
of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who
have electronically subscribed to the case. In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy
copy of the foregoing document is also being served via electronic mail on June 28, 2023 upon all

persons/entities listed below:

Thomas.Lindgren@OhioAGO.gov
Rhiannon.Howard@OhioAGO.gov
cendlsey@ofbf.org
Icurtis@ofbf.org
knordstrom@theoec.org
ctavenor@theoec.org
John.Jones@ohioAGO.gov
mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com
cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

/s/ Anna Sanvyal
Anna Sanyal

6/28/2023 45661557



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

6/28/2023 2:20:28 PM

in

Case No(s). 22-0151-EL-BGN, 23-0104-EL-BLN

Summary: Notice of withdrawal of Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Anna Sanyal
on behalf of Blossom Solar, LLC.



